

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4941/2011

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr. B.K. Satiya states that he has served respondent No.1 and filed proof of service on 21.10.2011. He may file affidavit of such service within a week.

No request for filing counter affidavit by any of the respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

After passing such order, the learned Advocate, Mr.M.S.Doabia, appearing on behalf of Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent - U.T. Chandigarh appears and seeks time to file counter affidavit. They may do so before 4.10.2012.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |