

|  
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.1 in  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4941/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 29/10/2010 in CWP No.17920/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.1 in SLP(C) NO.4941/2011

For the reasons stated in the application, it is allowed  
and the special leave petition is restored to its original  
position.

List the special leave petition after ensuing summer  
vacation.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|