

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4941/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/10/2010
in CWP No. 17920/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

that Learned counsel for the petitioners submits
 that Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel was engaged to argue
 the matter and presently he has become learned Additio
 nal Solicitor General of India. He further submits that he would
 obtain instructions in the matter and make alterna
 tive arrangements.

Let the matter be listed on 5th August, 2014.

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to serve a
 copy of this petition on the Standing Counsel for the Union of
 India intimating him that counter affidavit, if any, be filed
 before the next date fixed for hearing.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
 Sushil Kumar Rakheja
 Date: 2014.07.17
 10:19:20 IST
 Reason:(S.K. RAKHEJA)
 COURT MASTER(RENUKA SADANA)
 COURT MASTER