

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3103/2016

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 15363/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 15355/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 15357/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 20-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Pardhan, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Malik, Adv.
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Considered the office report dated 16th February, 2023.

Mr. B.K. Satija, learned counsel who entered appearance for
the appellant earlier, appears and seeks discharge.

Prayer granted. Mr. Satija stands discharged.

In view of such discharge, filing of the application for
substitution on 20th January, 2023 by Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AoR is in

order. The defect at Sl. No. 2 of the office report stands substantially cured.

The applicants shall cure the defects at Sl. Nos. 1 and 3 of the office report, if not already cured, within two weeks from today.

List the matter after two weeks once again with appropriate office report.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER