

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s).3103/2016

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST AFTER TWO WEEKS.

IA No. 15363/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 15355/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 15357/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 21-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Atul, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Pardhan, Adv.

Mr. Mohit, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Sharma, AOR.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 15355/2023, IA No. 15363/2023 & IA No. 15357/2023

As per the Office Report dated 03.03.2023, the defects in
the applications have been removed.

In view of the above, the delay in filing the
application is condoned. The substitution application is
allowed. Abatement, if any, is set aside.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)