

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 3103/2016

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61682/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 21-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aayush Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Mohit, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Pardhan, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution filed in respect of deceased appellant no.9 has been notified to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

Counsel for the appellant has been discharged vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.20.2.2023.

Contd...

Item no.1

Legal representatives of deceased appellant nos. 4,8,10,11 and 24 are duly represented. It is contended by the ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr R.C.Kaushik that he will be appearing for the legal representatives of deceased appellant no.9 as well. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks.

Issue notice for alternative arrangement(counsel discharged) to appellant nos. 1 to 3, 5 to 7,12 to 23 and 25 to 31.

List again on 7.7.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar