

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 3103/2016

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61682/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 07-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr Vedant Pradhan, Adv.
Mr Hitesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Malik, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Narwal, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Defects in the application for substitution in respect of deceased appellant no.9 have been cured. Application stands allowed, being in time. Vakalatnama on behalf of legal representative nos. i to iii has been filed.

Contd....

Item no.1

Appellant Nos. 1, 7, 12, 13, 16, 20, 21, 22, 23, 26, 27, 28 and 31 are duly represented now.

Re-issue notice for alternative arrangement(counsel discharged) in respect of appellant nos. 2, 5, 6, 14, 15, 17, 18, 19, 29 and 30.

Ld. counsel, Mr Susheel Tomar appearing on behalf of Mr Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.1 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 10.08.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar