

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 3103/2016

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul, Adv.
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased appellant nos. 2, 18, 29 and 30.

Contd...

Item no.1

Ld. Counsel for the represented appellants has not filed fresh particulars for alternative arrangement(counsel discharged) in respect of appellant nos. 5, 6, 15, 17 and 19 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar