

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No 3103 of 2016

Raghubir Singh & Ors

... Appellants

versus

Union of India & Ors

... Respondents

O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellants, two weeks time is granted to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased Appellants No 2, 18, 29 and 30 as also for making alternate arrangement of counsel for Appellants No. 5, 15, 17 and 19 failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

2 Mr. B.K. Satija, learned counsel submits that he has been discharged under order dated 20th February, 2023 but still, his name is appearing in the cause list. Prayer is made to instruct the Registry not to print his name in the cause list.

3 Let the Registry do the needful.

....., J.
(Ahsanuddin Amanullah)

New Delhi;

December 08, 2023.

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3103/2016

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.

Mrs. Kadambini, Adv.

Mr. Sujit Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellants, two weeks time is granted to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased Appellants No 2, 18, 29 and 30 as also for making alternate arrangement of counsel for Appellants No. 5, 15, 17 and 19 failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

- 2 Mr. B.K. Satija, learned counsel submits that he has been discharged under order dated 20th February, 2023 but still, his name is appearing in the cause list. Prayer is made to instruct the Registry not to print his name in the cause list.
- 3 Let the Registry do the needful.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)