

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3103/2016

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.263690/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
I.A. No.263691/2023-APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT  
I.A. No.263695/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.  
I.A. No.265118/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
I.A. No.265121/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN  
I.A. No.265664/2023-APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ORDER  
I.A. No.266385/2023-APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT)

Date: 05-01-2024 This appeal was called on for a hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Atul, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post after two weeks.

In the meantime, the Registry to verify the applications filed by the appellants to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant Nos.5 and 18 with the latest details in order to process them.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR