

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3103/2016

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the appellants prays for and is  
granted two weeks time to rectify the defects.

(GEETA JOSHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER