

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3103/2016

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 08-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pardeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let notice for alternative arrangements as a last opportunity issue to appellant Nos.2, 15, 17,29 and 30. In case the notice is served and there is no response, let the matter be listed before the Court.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER