

ITEM NO.1771

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3103/2016

RAGHBIR SINGH & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 116273/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 116268/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 116269/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 116271/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 09-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

VEENA RANI NAGPAL  
(BRANCH OFFICER)