

ITEM NO.1750

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3103/2016

RAGHBIR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 116273/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 116268/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 116269/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 116271/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 11-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vedant Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Hardik Giri, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Singh Gautam, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice issued to the appellant No.29 for making alternative arrangement has been delivered but no one has appeared.

In view of the above, it is presumed that the appellant No.29 is no longer interested in pursuing the appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellants have not taken steps to substitute the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.30.

As a last opportunity, two weeks time is allowed in this regard.

Parties are directed to complete their pleadings in respect of substitution application and the accompanying delay condonation application filed in respect of appellant No.2.

Registry to proceed accordingly.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)